In the event that an Advisor is barred permanently or for a term from serving in the role 
as Advisor in the future, they may request a review of that bar from the Vice President for Student 
Affairs for cases involving students/Director of Human Resources for cases involving employees no 
earlier than three-hundred and sixty-five (365) days after the date of the findings letter.  

Title IX Relevancy Policy  

A relevant question is one that makes a material fact more or less likely to be true. Questions 
unrelated to the allegations are generally irrelevant.